UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re: Case No. 06-CV-11502 88888 IN RE SANDRA RAY

DOW CORNING CORPORATION,

Honorable Denise Page Hood

ORDER VACATING ORDER DENYING LATE CLAIM REQUEST

On September 28, 2006, the Court entered an Order Denying Late Claim Request of Sandra Ray (the "Order") in this case based on Sandra Ray's failure to file a Response to Dow Corning's objection to her claim by the July 25, 2006 deadline set in the Court's Scheduling Order No. 2 Regarding Certain Late Claim Requests (the "Scheduling Order"), which was entered on May 15, 2006. After the entry of the Order, Ms. Edwards contacted the Claimants Advisory Committee ("CAC") and advised that due to problems with her attorney (who no longer represents her), she did not receive the Scheduling Order or the objection and thus had no knowledge of the July 25 deadline for filing her Response. Dow Corning and the CAC have agreed to Ms. Ray's request to vacate the Order on the terms set forth below.

Accordingly, it is ORDERED as follows:

- 1. The above-captioned case shall be reopened and the Order Denying Late Claim Request of Sandra Ray entered herein on September 28, 2006 is hereby vacated.
- 2. Sandra Ray shall be subject to the Third Notice of Disputed Late Claim Requests and Proposed Scheduling Orders, which Dow Corning filed on September 29, 2006, and to any scheduling orders the Court may subsequently issue pursuant to such Third Notice that pertain to Ms. Ray's late claim request.

3. Sandra Ray shall send a notice of any future address changes to the Court at: U.S.

District Court, Dow Corning Litigation Unit, 231 W. Lafayette, Detroit, MI 48226.

Dated: November 2, 2006 /s/ Denise Page Hood

Denise Page Hood

United States District Judge

NELIGAN FOLEY LLP DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

By: <u>/s/ David Ellerbe</u>
By: <u>/s/ with consent of Deborah</u>

<u>Greenspan</u>

David Ellerbe Deborah E. Greenspan

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2600 1825 Eye Street, N.W. Dallas, Texas 75201 Washington, DC 20006-5403

214-840-5300 202-420-3100

ATTORNEYS FOR DOW CORNING

DEBTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE AND

CORPORATION COUNSEL FOR DOW CORNING

CORPORATION

CLAIMANTS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE

By: /s/ with consent of Dianna L. Pendleton-Dominguez

Dianna L. Pendleton-Dominguez

P.O. Box 665 St. Marys, Ohio 45885 419-394-0717